 Microcontrollers
 Security Modules
 Secure System on Chip
 Reader chips
 CryptoAuthentication
 Secure Memories
 CryptoController
Secure Products

Criteria EAL5+ security level.

Security through Experience
Atmel has more than 25 years expertise in secure
microcontroller designs for smart cards with some
of the highest certifications for ICs in the industry
including:
n   Common Criteria EAL4+/EAL5+
n   EMVCo
n   FIPS 140-2, level 3 and 4
n   ZKA
n   JCB
www.atmel.com 07
	 Part Number	 EEPROM	 ROM	 Flash	 RAM	 Voltage	 T-DES
secureAVR-based
AT90SC9604RU 	 4K 	 96K 	N /A 	 2K 	 2.7 - 5.5V 	 Yes
AT90SC16018RU	 18K	 160K	N /A	 4K	 2.7 - 5.5V	 Yes
AT90SC19236RU	 36K	 192K	N /A	 4K	 1.62 - 5.5V	 Yes
AT90SC3636U	 36K	N /A	 36K	 6K	 1.62 - 5.5V	 Yes
AT90SC25672RU	 72K	 256K	N /A	 6K	 1.62 - 5.5V	 Yes
AT90SC128112RU	 112K	 128K	N /A	 4K	 1.62 - 5.5V	N o
AT90SC288144RU	 144K	 288K	N /A	 6K	 1.62 - 5.5V	 Yes
secureAVR-based with PKI
AT90SC13612RCU	 12K	 136K	N /A	 4.5K	 2.7 - 5.5V	 Yes
AT90SC1818CT	 18K	N /A	 18K	 5K	 2.7 - 5.5V	 Yes
AT90SC20818RCU	 18K	 208K	N /A	 4.5K	 2.7 - 5.5V	 Yes
AT90SC3636CT-USB	 36K	N /A	 36K	 8K	 1.62 - 5.5V	 Yes
AT90SC12836RCT	 36K	 128K	N /A	 5K	 2.7 - 5.5V	 Yes
AT90SC24036RCU	 36K	 240K	N /A	 6K	 2.7 - 5.5V	 Yes
AT90SC25672RCT	 72K	 256K	N /A	 8K	 1.62 - 5.5V	 Yes
AT90SC25672RCT-USB	 72K	 256K	N /A	 8K	 1.62 - 5.5V	 Yes
AT90SC28848RCU	 48K	 288K	N /A	 8K	 2.7 - 5.5V	 Yes
AT90SC28872RCU	 72K	 288K	N /A	 8K	 2.7 - 5.5V	 Yes
AT90SC144144CT	 144K	N /A	 144K	 8K	 1.62 - 5.5V	 Yes
AT90SC320288RCT	 288K	 320K	N /A	 8K	 1.62 - 5.5V	 Yes
secureAVR-based, contactless
AT90SC6408RFT	 8K	 64K	N /A	 1.2K	 2.7 -5.5V	 Yes
AT90SC12872RCFT	 72K	 128K	N /A	 5.2K	 2.7 -5.5V	 Yes
AT90SC256144RCFT	 144K	 256K	N /A	 8.2K	 2.7 -5.5V	 Yes
AT: Atmel
90: AVR core
SC: Smart Cards
XXX: ROM or Flash

Engines
Peripherals
OPTIONAL SERIAL DATA FLASH
SECURE
LINK
MASTER CORE SECURE CORE
www.atmel.com 09

(U)SIM Solutions for M2M
Atmel has developed new secure microcontrollers for cellular Machine-to-Machine communication modules.
By using GSM and UMTS networks, these modules provide wireless connectivity to a range of equipments that
communicate without human intervention. Network communication can be granted by the (U)SIM tailored
to withstand extreme environmental conditions. Extended guarantees and new packaging are the key benefits
of using Atmel secureAVR® 8-/16-bit microcontroller solutions.
	Part Number	 EEPROM	 ROM	 RAM	 Voltage	 Package
	AT90M25672RU	 72K	 256K	 6K	 1.62-5.5V	D FN8, QFN44

Applications
n   �Tracking and Inventory Management
n   �Telemetry

n   �VaultIC Manager to personalize
the VaultIC File System
n   �The official demonstration application
to get an insight of VaultIC features
n   �Many advanced tutorial scripts to ease
the understanding of VaultIC
n   ��High Level Cryptographic Libraries
for easy  System Integration

Development Kit
The VaultIC evaluation kit provides a user-friendly
hardware and software package that allows the
evaluation of the product.
Part Number EEPROM I/O Interface Voltage Package
VaultIC200 4K SPI, I2C, ISO 7816 2.7-5.5V SOIC-8, DFN-8
AT98SC016CU 16K SPI, I2C, ISO 7816 1.62-5.5V QFN20, SOIC-8
VaultIC400 16K SPI, I2C, ISO 7816 1.62-5.5V QFN20, SOIC-8
AT98SC032CT-USB 32K USB 2.0, ISO 7816 2.7-5.5V QFN44, SOIC-8
VaultIC420 32K USB 2.0, SPI, I²C, ISO 7816 2.7-5.5V QFN44, SOIC-8
VaultIC440 64K USB 2.0, SPI, I²C, ISO 7816 2.7-5.5V QFN44, SOIC-8
VaultIC460 128K USB 2.0, SPI, I²C, ISO 7816 2.7-5.5V QFN44, SOIC-8
www.atmel.com 11

Key Features
n   �secureAVR® or ARM® SC100
n   �USB 2.0 Full Speed and Inter-Chip USB Interface
n   �Memory extension interfaces: external NAND
Flash memory, SPI (NOR Flash memory)
n   �Communication interfaces: I2C, SPI, ISO7816,
GPIOs
n   �Real Time Clock
n   �Hardware Co-Processors for 3DES, RSA,
AES Cryptography
n   �FIPS 140-2 Level 3 and 4 and
C.C EAL4+/EAL5+
n   �NFC support with Single Wire Protocol
Part Number EEPROM ROM RAM Flash Interface Voltage PKI RTC
AT90SO4 4K 96K 2K - I2C, SPI, ISO 7816, GPIOs 2.7-5.5V No No
AT90SO64 64K - 12K 64K USB, I²C, SPI, ISO 7816, GPIOs 2.7-5.5V Yes Yes
AT90SO128 128K 288K 12K - USB, I2C, SPI, ISO 7816, GPIOs 2.7-5.5V Yes Yes
AT90SC12818RCU 18K 128K 6K - SPI, I²C, ISO7816, GPIOs 1.62-5.5V Yes No
AT90SC25672RCT-USB 72K 256K 8K - USB, ISO 7816 1.62-5.5V Yes No
AT90SC144144CT 144K - 8K 144K SPI, ISO 7816 1.62-5.5V Yes No
AT90SC320288RCT 288K 320K 8K - SPI, ISO 7816 1.62-5.5V Yes No
AT91SC512384RCT 384K 512K 24K - USB, NAND, SPI, ISO 7816 1.62-5.5V Yes No
AT91SC192192CT-USB 192K - 24K 192K USB, NAND, SPI, ISO 7816 1.62-5.5V Yes No
AT91SC464384RCU 384K 464K 18K - SWP, ISO 7816 1.62-5.5V Yes No
www.atmel.com 13Atmel DEVELOpMENT TOOLS

Development Tools for AT90SC, AT90SO and AT91SC
The Atmel smart card development kit is a user-friendly hardware and software package that allows easy